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Number of participants: 100

Participant
Krombach, Christian
Ramos, Paulo
Muller, Bertil
Schneider, Pitt
Papi, Dany
Grounds, Simon
Claerebout, David
Van Risswijck, Pit
Schaack, Jeff
Durrer, Eric
Jungbluth, Eric
Domingos, Rui
Kurt, Joe

Quesada, Tatiana
Berg, Christian
Bezzina, Eusebio
Thill, Serge
Morchova, Renata
Talbi, Feriel
Stemmler, Roll
Engelberg, Serge
Diederich, Patrick
Ricciardelli, Giorgio
Kayser, Ronny
Hueso, Guillaume
Pletsch, Charel
Richard, Pascal
Voska, Mindaugas
Peleato, Jose Miguel
Nogueira Da Rocha, Jose Antonio
Zaglaniczny, Michal
Goniva, Florent

Ait Ouakrim, Abdel
Nolan, Andy
Madeira, Tiago
Rodrigues, Tun
Durrer, Philippe
Crowley, Niall
Colling, Jean
Christophory, Daniéle
Hengen, Francis
Andrade, Carlos
Hopewell, Patricia
Feola, Michele
Lang, Raymond
Perduca, Vittorio
Jaas, Lee

Grasa, Jorge

Silva, Anabela
McLaren, Paul
Hopewell, Dallas
Knepper, Claude
Bourgon, Francois
Imiolek, Angélique
Kohl, Fernand
Luciani, Lea
Glasener, Nicole
Ben Khedher, Mohamed
Hipp, Fred

Race Time Gender BIB #

01:13:54
01:16:26
01:17:25
01:18:29
01:18:52
01:18:54
01:20:24
01:21:32
01:21:33
01:23:31
01:27:09
01:28:01
01:28:22
01:28:42
01:29:07
01:29:17
01:29:39
01:30:26
01:34:19
01:34:57
01:35:16
01:35:36
01:37:42
01:38:08
01:38:24
01:40:03
01:40:17
01:41:00
01:41:05
01:41:07
01:42:50
01:44:10
01:45:36
01:46:25
01:47:08
01:47:25
01:48:17
01:48:24
01:48:38
01:48:40
01:51:51
01:52:52
01:53:09
01:53:25
01:53:27
01:54:03
01:54:36
01:54:49
01:55:27
01:55:30
01:55:39
01:57:29
01:57:31
01:57:52
01:57:53
01:57:56
01:58:12
01:58:18
01:58:41

17 km Trail
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Club

Trispeed Mamer
CA Dudelange
AASL Wiltz
Trispeed Mamer
Armei/CAB

Armei
Trilux

CA Dudelange
Trispeed Mamer
CAPA

Trispeed Mamer
CAEG

RBUAP

Europa Runners
Aischdalleefer
NSL Stroossen
Laftreff Fola
Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei
CA Dudelange
Aischdalleefer
CA Schifflange
CAPA

Europa Runners
NSL Stroossen
SES

Lafclub Police

Los Burros
CA Dudelange

Laftreff Hesper
Spiridon 08
LG Langsur
LG Langsur
NSL Stroossen

NSL Stroossen

RTL Runners

Laftreff Diddeleng
Fussballfreunde Sinz
Spiridon 08

Walfer Huesen
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Number of participants: 100

Participant
Agostini, Alain
Kampa, Alex
Glaesener, Colette
Steimes, Jean-Marc
Maas, Claude
Faust, Christophe
Nowak, Leslaw
Higgins, Damien
Byrne, Fiana
Muller, Annette
Kohll, Marc
Trindade, Fatima
Dervaux, Maxime
Weimerskirch, Annick
Heinrichs, Pauline
Wampach, Nicole
Fioriniello, Daniele
Gusmini, Cindy
Chocat, Benjamin
Magerotte, Joe
Folscheid, Roland
Daix, Arnaud
Roden, Jeff
Wagner, Jean
Simonin, Joél
Martinaitis, Dzidas
Delvaux, Christine
Folscheid, Renée
Kavffmann, Megan
Kreis, Yves
Meyers, Raymond
Faust, Patricia
Arens, Mariejo
Gansemans, Yannick
Berg, Angele
Elefante, Josette
Seligmann, André
Flammang, Patricia
Albonetti, Edmiond
Steffen, Andy
Steffen, Léon

17 km Trail

Race Time Gender BIB #
01:58:49 M 7
01:59:29 M 92
02:00:29 F 79
02:00:30 M 99
02:01:13 M 22
02:01:56 M 71
02:02:29 M 76
02:02:40 M 74
02:02:54 F 75
02:03:24 F 103
02:03:35 M 86
02:04:59 M 1
02:05:00 M 45
02:06:10 F 98
02:07:04 F 102
02:07:08 F 4
02:08:44 M 97
02:08:45 F 96
02:08:46 M 94
02:08:57 M 21
02:09:26 M 56
02:12:53 M 54
02:14:07 M 11
02:14:48 M 51
02:16:04 M 80
02:18:15 M 65
02:19:36 F 87
02:20:37 F 55
02:21:39 F 59
02:24:21 M 73
02:24:23 M 8
02:24:38 F 69
02:26:07 F 24
02:28:32 M 101
02:30:30 F 68
02:30:31 F 67
02:41:11 M 50
02:41:36 F 36
02:41:38 M 35
02:45:00 M 15
02:45:01 M 16
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Club
CAPA

SEO
NSL Stroossen

Gaelic Sports Club Luxembourg
Gaelic Sports Club Luxembourg
CAPA

Walfer Huesen

Spiridon 08

EFMSTEEL

FLA-LL

AS Douanes
Celtic Diekirch
NSL Stroossen
AASL Wiltz
Aischdalleefer
SEO

Eldoradio Runners
Celtic Diekirch

FLA-LL

CAPA

NSL Stroossen
NSL Stroossen

Los Burros
Los Burros
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NSL Trail 2014 17 km Trail

Rank Participant Race Time Gender BIB # Club
1 Quesada, Tatiana 01:28:42 F 18 CAEG
2 Morchova, Renata 01:30:26 F 40 NSL Stroossen
3 Talbi, Feriel 01:34:19 F 5 Laftreff Fola
4  Christophory, Daniéle 01:48:40 F 70
5 Hopewell, Patricia 01:53:09 F 77
6  Silva, Anabela 01:55:27 F 57 NSL Stroossen
7  Imiolek, Angélique 01:57:52 F 60 RTL Runners
8 Luciani, Lea 01:57:56 F 89 Laftreff Diddeleng
9  Glasener, Nicole 01:58:12 F 19 Fussballfreunde Sinz
10  Glaesener, Colette 02:00:29 F 79 SEO
11 Byrne, Fiana 02:02:54 F 75 Gaelic Sports Club Luxembourg
12 Muller, Annette 02:03:24 F 103 CAPA
13 Weimerskirch, Annick 02:06:10 F 98
14 Heinrichs, Pauline 02:07:04 F 102
15 Wampach, Nicole 02:07:08 F 4 FLA-LL
16  Gusmini, Cindy 02:08:45 F 96
17 Delvaux, Christine 02:19:36 F 87 Eldoradio Runners
18  Folscheid, Renée 02:20:37 F 55 Celtic Diekirch
19  Kavffmann, Megan 02:21:39 F 59
20 Faust, Patricia 02:24:38 F 69
21 Arens, Mariejo 02:26:07 F 24 CAPA
22 Berg, Angéle 02:30:30 F 68
23 Elefante, Josette 02:30:31 F 67
24 Flammang, Patricia 02:41:36 F 36 NSL Stroossen

Number of participants: 24 Processed with NSL-Scorer © 2014 by Simply-The-Best Generated: 19.07.2014 20:43:00
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Number of participants: 76

Participant
Krombach, Christian
Ramos, Paulo
Muller, Bertil
Schneider, Pitt
Papi, Dany
Grounds, Simon
Claerebout, David
Van Risswijck, Pit
Schaack, Jeff
Durrer, Eric
Jungbluth, Eric
Domingos, Rui
Kurt, Joe

Berg, Christian
Bezzina, Eusebio
Thill, Serge
Stemmler, Roll
Engelberg, Serge
Diederich, Patrick
Ricciardelli, Giorgio
Kayser, Ronny
Hueso, Guillaume
Pletsch, Charel
Richard, Pascal
Voska, Mindaugas
Peleato, Jose Miguel
Nogueira Da Rocha, Jose Antonio
Zaglaniczny, Michal
Goniva, Florent

Ait Ouakrim, Abdel
Nolan, Andy
Madeira, Tiago
Rodrigues, Tun
Durrer, Philippe
Crowley, Niall
Colling, Jean
Hengen, Francis
Andrade, Carlos
Feola, Michele
Lang, Raymond
Perduca, Vittorio
Jaas, Lee

Grasa, Jorge
McLaren, Paul
Hopewell, Dallas
Knepper, Claude
Bourgon, Francois
Kohl, Fernand

Ben Khedher, Mohamed
Hipp, Fred
Agostini, Alain
Kampa, Alex
Steimes, Jean-Marc
Maas, Claude
Faust, Christophe
Nowak, Leslaw
Higgins, Damien
Kohll, Marc
Trindade, Fatima

Race Time Gender BIB #

01:13:54
01:16:26
01:17:25
01:18:29
01:18:52
01:18:54
01:20:24
01:21:32
01:21:33
01:23:31
01:27:09
01:28:01
01:28:22
01:29:07
01:29:17
01:29:39
01:34:57
01:35:16
01:35:36
01:37:42
01:38:08
01:38:24
01:40:03
01:40:17
01:41:00
01:41:05
01:41:07
01:42:50
01:44:10
01:45:36
01:46:25
01:47:08
01:47:25
01:48:17
01:48:24
01:48:38
01:51:51
01:52:52
01:53:25
01:53:27
01:54:03
01:54:36
01:54:49
01:55:30
01:55:39
01:57:29
01:57:31
01:57:53
01:58:18
01:58:41
01:58:49
01:59:29
02:00:30
02:01:13
02:01:56
02:02:29
02:02:40
02:03:35
02:04:59
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7
92
99
22
71
76
74
86

1

Club

Trispeed Mamer
CA Dudelange
AASL Wiltz
Trispeed Mamer
Armei/CAB

Armei
Trilux

CA Dudelange
Trispeed Mamer
CAPA

Trispeed Mamer
RBUAP

Europa Runners
Aischdalleefer
Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei
CA Dudelange
Aischdalleefer
CA Schifflange
CAPA

Europa Runners
NSL Stroossen
SES

Lafclub Police

Los Burros
CA Dudelange

Laftreff Hesper
Spiridon 08

LG Langsur
LG Langsur

NSL Stroossen

Spiridon 08
Walfer Huesen
CAPA

NSL Stroossen

Gaelic Sports Club Luxembourg
Walfer Huesen
Spiridon 08

Generated: 19.07.2014 20:42:03



NSL Trail 2014 17 km Trail

Rank Participant Race Time Gender BIB # Club
60 Dervaux, Maxime 02:05:00 M 45 EFMSTEEL
61 Fioriniello, Daniele 02:08:44 M 97
62  Chocat, Benjamin 02:08:46 M 94
63 Magerotte, Joe 02:08:57 M 21 AS Douanes
64  Folscheid, Roland 02:09:26 M 56 Celtic Diekirch
65 Daix, Arnaud 02:12:53 M 54 NSL Stroossen
66 Roden, Jeff 02:14:07 M 11 AASL Wiltz
67  Wagner, Jean 02:14:48 M 51 Aischdalleefer
68 Simonin, Joél 02:16:04 M 80 SEO
69 Martinaitis, Dzidas 02:18:15 M 65
70 Kreis, Yves 02:24:21 M 73 FLA-LL
71 Meyers, Raymond 02:24:23 M 8
72 Gansemans, Yannick 02:28:32 M 101
73  Seligmann, André 02:41:11 M 50 NSL Stroossen
74 Albonetti, Edmiond 02:41:38 M 35
75  Steffen, Andy 02:45:00 M 15 Los Burros
76 Steffen, Léon 02:45:01 M 16 Los Burros

Number of participants: 76 Processed with NSL-Scorer © 2014 by Simply-The-Best Generated: 19.07.2014 20:42:03



